

# Fanta Zero Orange

## Formulation Number

OR/D-1816.50-B01 (V3.31) replaces OR/D-1127.50-B01 (RTD)

**ONTVANGEN**

Door braeju om 11:24,1-7-21

## Launch

BNL: Q2 2020 (wk 19)

## Legal Name

**FR: Boisson rafraîchissante avec jus d'orange, avec édulcorants****NL: Frisdrank met sinaasappelsap, met zoetstoffen****EN: Soft drink with orange juice, with sweeteners**

## Ingredients

FR (BEL)

**Ingrédients:** Eau pétillante; jus d'orange à base de concentré (4%); acidifiants: acide citrique, acide malique, citrate de sodium; édulcorants: aspartame, acésulfame-K; conservateur: sorbate de potassium; antioxydant: acide ascorbique; arômes naturels d'orange avec autres arômes naturels; concentré de carottes; stabilisant: gomme de guar; colorant: caroténoïdes.

NL

**Ingrediënten:** Sprankelend water; sinaasappelsap uit concentraat (4%); voedingszuren: citroenzuur, appelzuur, natriumcitraat; zoetstoffen: aspartaam, acesulfaam-K; conserveermiddel: kaliumsorbaat; antioxidant: ascorbinezuur; natuurlijke sinaasappelaroma's met andere natuurlijke aroma's; wortelconcentraat; stabilisator: guarpitmeel; kleurstof: carotenen.

EN

**Ingredients:** Sparkling water; orange juice from concentrate (4%); acidifiers: citric acid, malic acid, sodium citrate; sweeteners: aspartame, acesulfame-K; preservative: potassium sorbate; antioxidant: ascorbic acid; natural orange flavours with other natural flavours; carrot concentrate; stabilizer: guar gom; colorant: carotenes E160a.

## Warning Statements

**FR : Contient une source de phénylalanine.****NL: Bevat een bron van fenylalanine.****EN: Contains a source of phenylalanine.**

Product Information

<b>NUTRITIONAL VALUES / VOEDINGSWAARDE / DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - PER/POUR 100mL</b>		<b>150ml (%*)</b>	<b>250 ml (% *)</b>	<b>330 ml (% *)</b>
Energy / Energie / Energie	11kJ/3kcal	17kJ/5kcal (0%)	28kJ/8kcal (0%)	36kJ/10kcal (0%)
Fat / Matières grasses / Vetten	0g	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)
Of which saturates / Dont acides gras saturés / Waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0g	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)
Carbohydrate / Glucides / Koolhydraten	0.4g	0.6g (0%)	1.0g (0%)	1.3g (1%)
Of which sugars / Dont sucres / Waarvan suikers	0.4g	0.6g (1%)	1.0g (1%)	1.3g (1%)
Protein / Protéines / Eiwitten	0g	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)
Salt / Sel / Zout	0.01g	0.02g	0.03g (0%)	0.03g (1%)

\* Reference intake of an average adult / Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene / Apports de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

Product Claims

No sugar, New Great Taste, With fruit juice

<b>Allergen Information (Free from as defined in Annex II of Regulation EC/1169/2011)</b>	
Milk and products	Yes
Nuts and products	Yes
Peanuts and products	Yes
Celery and products	Yes
Mustard and products	Yes
Sesame seeds and products	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (more than 10mg/L)	Yes
Lupins and products	Yes
Crustaceans and products	Yes
Molluscs and products	Yes
Eggs and products	Yes
Fish and products	Yes
Soya Beans and products	Yes
Cereals containing Gluten	Yes

<b>Contains</b>	
Natural flavourings	Yes
Artificial colours	Yes
Preservatives	Yes
Intense sweeteners	Yes
GMO's or GM Protein	No
Animal or fish products	No
Caffeine	No
Quinine	No

## European Product Information Sheet

<b>Product characteristics</b>	
Brix (invert)	0.74
Apparent Density	1.00004kg/litre
Carbonation	2.5volumes
Sorbic Acid	164mg/litre
Aspartame	220mg/litre
Acesulfame-K	220mg/litre
Ascorbic Acid (fresh)	140mg/litre
pH	3.1
Juice	4.0% w/w